THOSE SERVING IN GOD’S HOUSE THE MONTH OF MARCH 2024

Sunday, March 3 Elder: Gerry Luebke

10:00 a.m. Ushers: Steve & Diane Marotz

w/Holy Communion Altar Guild: Gina & Madison Fibiger
Scripture Reader: Lee Gumm
Door Locker: Ken Thompson
Streaming: Fibigers

Wednesday, March 6 Elder: Andy Fibiger

6:00 p.m. Ushers: Ken Thompson & Bob Kuehimann
Streaming: Todd Matte

Sunday, March 10 Elder: Todd Matte

10:00 a.m. Ushers: Dave & Sue Prange
Altar Guild: Lynn & Gerry Luebke

Scripture Reader:

Mary Ann Fibiger

Door Locker: Andy Fibiger
Streaming: Fibigers

Wednesday, March 13 Elder: Lee Gumm

6:00 p.m. Ushers: Jerry Sabrowsky, Dan Fibiger
Streaming: Fibigers

Sunday, March 17 Elder: Shua Yang

10:00 a.m. Ushers: Fibigers

w/Holy Communion Altar Guild: Barb & Lee Gumm

Scripture Reader:

Door Locker:

Thomas Yang
Dan Fibiger

Streaming: Thomas Yang
Wednesday, March 20 Elder: Steve Hazen
6:00 p.m. Ushers: Ray & Shirley Ottman
Streaming: Fibigers



Sunday, March 24
10:00 a.m.

Elder:
Ushers:
Altar Guild:

Scripture Reader:

Door Locker:

Andy Fibiger

Mattes

Rachel Johnson & Julie Steele
Sharon Werner

Diane Marotz

Streaming: Grace Matte
Maundy Thurs, March 28 Elder: Gerry Luebke
6:00 p.m. Ushers: Steve & Alaric Hazen
w/Holy Communion Altar Guild: Sue & Dave Prange
Streaming:
Good Friday, March 29 Elder 1:00pm — Todd Matte
1:00p.m. and 6:00 p.m. 6:00pm — Lee Gumm
Ushers: 1:00pm — Steve & Diane Marotz
6:00pm — Thompson & Kuehlmann
Streaming: 1:00pm — Grace Matte
6:00pm — Fibigers
Easter Sun, March 31 Elder: Shua Yang
10:00 a.m. Ushers: Jerry Sabrowsky & Dan Fibiger
w/Holy Communion Acolyte: Katelyn Regutis
Altar Guild: Shirley & Ray Ottman

Scripture Reader:

Door Locker:
Streaming:

Steve Hazen
Ryan Brooks
Thomas Yang
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